NMHED's review does not identify direct conflicts or duplications 
with other 2026 higher education legislation at this time. 

SB210 appears to be related to a broader athletics master plan announced by New Mexico Highlands 
University in late 2025, which proposed approximately eighty-five million five hundred thousand dollars. 

($85,500,000) in comprehensive athletic facility improvements, as reported in public discussions of the 
university's facilities planning (https://www.santafenewmexican.com/sports/highlands-shooting-for-new-
mexicos-largest-ever-athletics-expenditure-at-85-5-million/article_ca76c659-22dc-47ee-82c9-